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Library Statistics Working Group  
 
Member’s Roster 
July 25, 2013 
 
Carolyn Ashcraft * 
State Librarian 
Arkansas State Library 
900 W. Capitol, Suite 100 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3108 
501-682-1526; Fax 501-682-1899 
E-mail: carolyn@library.arkansas.gov  
Term Expires: December 31, 2017 
 
Hulen Bivins * 
State Librarian  
North Dakota State Library 
604 E. Boulevard Avenue; Dept. 250 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0800 
701-328-2492; Fax: 701-328-2040 
E-mail:  hbivins@nd.gov  
 
Jo Budler * 
State Librarian 
State Library of Kansas 
300 SW 10th Avenue 
Room 169W 
Topeka, KS 66612-1593 
785-296-5466; Fax: 785-296-6650 
E-mail: jobudler@kslib.info 
Term Expires: December  
 

MaryKay Dahlgreen   
State Librarian  
Oregon State Library 
250 Winter Street, N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310-3950 
503-378-5012; Fax: 503-585-8059 
E-mail: marykay.dahlgreen@state.or.us 

                                                      
 

Peter Haxton ** 
Kansas State Library 
300 SW 10th Avenue 
Room 343-N 
Topeka, KS  66612-1593 
785-296-2008; Fax:  785-296-6650 
E-mail:  phaxton@kslib.info 
Term Expires: December 2015 
 
Martha Kyrillidou *** 
Director of Statistics and Service Quality 
ARL 
21 Dupont Circle, Suite 800  
Washington, DC 20036  
202-296-2296 office; Fax:  202 872-0884  
E-mail:  martha@arl.org  
Term Expires: December 2011 
 
Stacey Malek ** 
Texas State Library & Archives Commission  
1201 Brazos Street P.O. Box 12927  
Austin, TX  78711-2927  
512-463-5532; Fax:  512-463-8800 
E-mail:   smalek@tsl.state.tx.us 
Term Expires: December 2014 
 
Susan Mark ** 
Wyoming State Library 
2800 Central Avenue 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
307-777-5915; Fax :  307-777-6289 
E-mail:  susan.mark@wyo.gov 
Term Expires: December 2014 
 
Wayne Onkst * 
State Librarian & Commissioner 
Kentucky Department for Libraries & Archives  
P.O. Box 537 
300 Coffee Tree Rd. 
Frankfort, KY  40602-0537 
502-564-8300 #312; Fax:  502-564-5773 
E-mail:  wayne.onkst@ky.gov 
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Kathy Rosa *** 
Director 
ALA, Office for Research and Statistics 
50 East Huron Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2795 
1-800-545-2433 ext. 4273/312-280-4273 
Fax:  312-280-4392 
E-mail:  krosa@ala.org  
Term Expires:  

 
Diana Very ** 
Georgia Public Library Service 
1800 Century Place, Suite 150 
Atlanta, GA  30345-4304 
404-235-7156; Fax:  404-235-7201 
E-mail:  dvery@georgialibraries.org 
Term Expires:  December 2013 

 
Laura Stone ** 
Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records 
1700 W. Washington Street, Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
602-926-3469; Fax: 602-256-2834 
E-mail: lstone@lib.az.us  
Term Expires: December 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
________________ 

 Representing COSLA (5 members);  
** Representing State Data Coordinators (5 members) 
*** Representing Data users, research community, and representatives of relevant library associations (5 members) 
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IMLS and Census Staff 
 
IMLS 
Institute of Museum and Library Services 
1800 M Street NW, 9th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036-5802 
 
Office of Planning, Research, and Evaluation 
 
Carlos Manjarrez   
Director  
202-653-4671; Fax:  202-653-4601 
E-mail:  cmanjarrez@imls.gov  
 
Deanne Swan 
Senior Statistician  
202-653-4769; Fax:  202-653-4601 
E-mail:  dswan@imls.gov 
 
Justin Grimes 
Statistician 
202-653-4647; Fax:  202-653-4601 
E-mail:  jgrimes@imls.gov 
 
Kim Miller 
Management Analyst 
202-653-4762; Fax:  202-653-4601 
E-mail:  kmiller@imls.gov 
 
Office of Communications and Government Affairs 
 
Mamie Bittner   
Deputy Director  
202-653-4630; Fax:  202-653-4600 
E-mail:  mbittner@imls.gov 
 
 
Office of Library Services 
 
Maura Marx 
Deputy Director 
202-653-4774; Fax: 202-653-4602 
E-mail: mmarx@imls.gov  

Laurie Brooks 
Associate Deputy Director  
202-653-4650;  Fax: 202-653-4602 
E-Mail:  lbrooks@imls.gov  
 
Timothy Owens 
Senior Program Officer 
202-653-4776; Fax:  202-653-4602 
E-Mail:  towens@imls.gov  
 
Michele Farrell 
Senior Program Officer 
202-653-4656; Fax: 202-653-4602 
E-mail:  mfarrell@imls.gov 
 
Census 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
Education & Related Statistics Branch 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
 
Johnny W. Monaco 
Chief 
301-763-2584;  Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  johnny.w.monaco@census.gov 
 
Patricia M. O’Shea  
Library Programs Manager, Public Libraries Survey 
301-763-7356; Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  patricia.mary.o'shea@census.gov 
 
J. Andrea Arroyo 
Survey Statistician, Public Libraries Survey  
301-763-7347; Fax:  888-891-2099 
E-mail:  jorgelina.arroyo@census.gov 
 
Regina Padgett 
Survey Statistician, Public Libraries Survey  
301-763-7294; Fax 888-891-2099 
E-mail:  regina.a.padgett@census.gov 
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